
-
Serging(cost-efficient type) 

rm M -tt - 1/ ::,,, ?
0 

Parts Catalog 



■ .:.0)1,-'Y7.J~□ '1' 1;t , 2000~6.l=I ffi\!~q::iO) LSN-300 
~~O)~~tiUIH, tL '*9-

INTRODUCTION 

■This parts catalog covers the LSN-300 manufactured from 
Jun,2000. 

■2~ 18]l[l::l;t, $~~tt!HJUJ1]1::J!JiilL, li::]l[tl$~0)~'Ai~. ■On pages2~18,each mechanisum is arranged on facing pages, 
ti]l[t.J{; \-'Y1J AH::tJ:-::>tL '*9- the first page containing the illustrations and the second page 
*f::. , $~~'Mjgjl::f;f"¢k\, -CL '-Qffi~l;t, I \-'Y 1)AI--O) containing the data of the individual parts. 
REF.NO.(~!fflffi~)~,r-L -CL'*9- The number given to each illustration is the REF.NO. on the 

parts list. 
■ 19]l[l::la:$~ffi~1':..--r-Y?A~tcitL. $~ffi~f::ltt, 

-f0)1gJAt ~ ~tJc't.J{~~ 1::wJJ-"i::>kt-*9. 
■A parts number index is attached to the back of this catalog 

for convenience. 

■$~~.:.';i>CJJi(c:~l;t , iQ'.,"fffi3~pffi~f::lt~B.,ij,r-L -C°"F¢L \_ ■When placing orders for parts from this catalog, use ONLY 
fJ;E , .:.0)1 ,-•y7.1~□-7"0)tcit$!Jli&.!§!l::~LJ , THE PART NUMBER. 
7~fJ(~£¢k\,-Q:i:Jr@it.J{;t;";,LJ*90)""(', ;t;;,,:;t.,,t,&1).:.'7* ■This parts catalog is applicable to your machine and is subject 
7'¢L '· to change without notification. 

El -gz_ ]l[ TABLE OF CONTENTS PAGE 

T - -:J JL, 2-3 TABLE 2- 3 

:::c .... 1-- □-"5- 4-5 CONTROLLER 4-5 

~c ~ 6-7 PIPING 6-7 

~ ~ ~ 8- 9 DUST BAG 8- 9 

~ ~ 10-11 MOTOR 10-11 

.w m ffB IC] 12-13 SPECIFIC PARTS 12-13 1::11::i 

ti -{ ~-( :,i-:1:.,, 3 :,, ) 14- 15 GUIDE(OPTION) 14- 15 

f j' -{ ~-me~) 16-17 GUIDE(PIPING) 16-17 

1-f ,,, \ -:;~ -'_,// - 18 GAUGE PARTS LIST 18 

ffB ~ ffi~-{ >T 'Y? .A 19 PARTS NUMBER INDEX 19 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



{i~J'b 
Accesories 

36 

~ ' 24 37 
';i 

25 

J 
38 

26 l ~ 40 42 
- ~ 

' 

¥ 27 "----- .,,, 33 

41 
~ 

("l_ll, A 
39 l 28 

17 
21 

16 

CD 

-
1,:8 

l' 

32 34 
-

✓ ~ ~ 

31 
30 

ti' ~, 

ij 29 
~ 

. - --

© 

44 

35 

~ 

43 

V 

'--' 

-8 

~ 
I 

[ • 

~ 

'r 

0 
0 

® 

@ 

CZ) 

s ® l 
t 

® 

14 

15 

13 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



T-:1'Jv TABLE 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. $~3% ~ ~ NAME QT. 

1 303786 ;;i,,f ':../T--:hv MAIN TABLE 1 
2 303804-SA tiftllJ.JT-:7'Jv SUB TABLE 1 
3 004052-HU ;f:;t,.1// 2. 7 X 13 SCREW 4 
4 206336 -¥5.tffl-r•yt,.. NUT 6 
5 206337 ~1i WASHER 4 

6 303787 *Jvt-- BOLT 4 
7 004813 -;-,yt,.. NUT 8 
8 303536 ~1i WASHER 8 
9 303537 ,,;t..~1r SPRING WASHER 4 

10 303785-91 T-:1'Jv(ffl) TABLE 1 

11 276010A tmftt& REST BOARD 1 
12 004335-HU 1'1l'J*Jvl--/ M6 X 50 BOLT 2 
13 303335 ~1i WASHER 4 
14 204293 '"*~~ SPRING WASHER 2 
15 004818 -j-•yt,.. NUT 2 

16 304192 '81'.W: CLOTH PLATE SUPPORTER 1 
17 004920 ;f:;t,.1//3. 1 X 20 SCREW 4 
18 202576 ~1i WASHER 1 
19 201139 7.17- COLLAR 1 
20 004543 .Lt. ;t.. 1/ / M 4 X 4 SCREW 2 

21 304018-SA ? □ A :1v-Hffl) CLOTH PLATE 1 
22 304022 '81 SHAFT 1 
23 004599 .Lt;t..1/ / M4 X 3 SCREW 2 
24 303984 ,,':../FJv HUNDLE 1 
25 300294 '"*~~ SPRING WASHER 1 

26 300172 ~~ WASHER 1 
27 303582 '"*m STOPPER 1 
28 007272-HC .IID.;t.. 1/ / M 3 X 6 SCREW 2 
29 303799-SA tilillJ.Jt& SUB PLATE 1 
30 004052-HU ;f:;t,.1// 2. 7 X 13 SCREW 3 

31 304051 tJ,f~'(~ ) GUIDE(LONG) 
32 304051A tJ,iHm) GUIDE(SHORT) 
33 303791B A~--f:t--(1 mm : t+J~ffl) SPACER(For medium weight fabrics: 
34 303791C A~--f:t--(1.5mm : ~~ffl) SPACER(For heavy weight fabrics) 
35 303791A A~--f:T-(0.5mm: 51lo/.lffl) SPACER(For light weight fabrics) 

36 007002 *Jvl-- / M5 BOLT 2 
37 303590 A~--f:t-- COLLAR 2 
38 303798 :H,iF!IJl~ffi PLATE 1 
39 303584 Al--'Y/\-±"ES BRACKET 1 
40 004911 ;f:;t,.1// 4. 1 X 16 SCREW 2 

41 303583 t&,,;t.. FLAT SPRING 1 
42 007074 3¥;t..1// M5 X 5 SCREW 2 
43 302047 ~ffi NAME PLATE 1 
44 303795-SA ~ii!!~:t:ffi GUIDE 1 
45 303904 ~-1' ;t..,yt,.. MAGNET 2 

46 303550 ~~ WASHER 4 
47 204586 '"*~~ SPLING WASHER 4 
48 004119 +*7'-j-1"(1J,;t,.1// M3 X 8 SCREW 4 

-3-

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



lO Jl~~ 
See page 10 

43 

CZ) 

~ 34 
~;? ' 

l] L- t 

32 l 

r < 
x-; f"i 

" 

,!- l 
(1/~ 

y 

12Jl~~~ 
See page 12 ~ , 

' ~ , r ' " "l 

33 

:i2 

CD 

•' 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



:::J/t--□-5- CONTROLER 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. $~ffii§- ~ ~ NAME QT. 

1 760290-9U ~ ;ffll*•;.,?A BOX/ POWER SUPPLY 1 
2 760289-9U tif'F*•;.,? A CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY 1 
3 351333-9S -::1'5'7•;., Ht,g) BRACKET COMPLETE 1 
4 351334-SA -:1'5'7•;.,t-- BRACKET 1 
5 204586 ''*~1i SPRING WASHER 3 

6 004101 .lt*:J / M3 x 12 SCREW 3 
7 351335-SA -:1'5'7•;.,t-- BRACKET 1 
8 004507 7'~/\*JL,f-./ M8 X 30 BOLT 2 
9 004809 -j--•;.,t-- NUT 2 

10 350700-SA -::1'5'7•;.,t-- BRACKET 1 

11 004132-HU +!¥J\TA.Jj,*:J / M5 x 65 SCREW 4 
12 303335 ~1i WASHER 4 
13 303067A ''*~1i SPRING WASHER 4 
14 004818-HU -j--•;.,t-- NUT 4 
15 562067- 91 ~ltt#(t,g) SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY 1 

16 750026 ~miTS TERMINAL BOARD 1 
17 004911 **:J/ 4. 1 X 16 SCREW 2 
18 742523-91 :::J~/:::J-i-:' COMMON CORD 1 
19 742445A91 cpm:::J-F/ ~ltt# JUNCTION CORD 1 
20 708018-91 7 •;., t--A 1' •;.,-f-(~ ) FOOT SWITCH(GREEN) 1 

21 708018A91 7 •;., t--A 1' •;.,-f-( ffl) FOOT SWITCH(BLACK) 
22 742252A91 cpm:::J-F/ 7 •;.,t--A1'•;.,-f- JUNCTION CORD 
23 742443-91 cpm:::J-i-:-/ ~1//~-51 JUNCTION CORD 
24 706021 - 91 3i:~A1'•;.,-f- SAFETY SWITCH 
25 303792 -;J7'7•;.,t-- BRACKET 

26 004105 +!¥7'-j--A.1J,*:J / M3 X 1 5 SCREW 2 
27 303550 ~1i WASHER 2 
28 204586 ''*~1i SPRING WASHER 2 
29 004801 -j--•;.,t-- NUT 2 
30 004911 **:J/ 4. 1 X 16 SCREW 2 

31 742044 cpm i-:-/ ..... ~~=J'J , :::J- '51: a.:., JUNCTION CORD 1 
32 742294-91 cpm:::J-i-:'/ !:t±m~-tz/-1:t-- JUNCTION CORD 1 
33 742095 cpm:::J-F/ @lf~~lli JUNCTION CORD 1 
34 712013-91 !£ ±m~i!ii-tz /-lj-- CLOTH EDGE DETECTING SENSOF 1 
35 004104 +!¥7'-j--r(1J,*:J / M3 X 1 0 SCREW 2 

36 303790 -:1'5'7•;.,t-- BRACKET 1 
37 007018 ~*:J / M4 X 6 SCREW 2 
38 004139- HU +!¥7'-j--r(1J,*:J / M4 X 70 SCREW 2 
39 303448 ~1i WASHER 4 
40 201252A ''*~1i SPRING WASHER 2 

41 004803 -j--•;.,t-- NUT 2 
42 004905 **:J/ 4. 5X25 SCREW 4 
43 742065 7-A$j EARTH CORD 1 

-5-

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



16 

® 

18 

8Ji~ ~~ 
See page 8 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



ij2 ~ PIPING 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. $~ffii§- ~ ~ NAME QT. 

1 600163 *-A/¢ 38 HOSE 1 
2 604004 =f-:::J.. - ·:J' ?5 ":/-:f TUBE CLAMP 2 
3 004910 **~ / 5. 1 X 20 SCREW 2 
4 598003 -fj-1' v :,,-fj-- SILENCER 1 
5 608009 *-A,/\:,t~' HOSE BAND 1 

6 308401 vm-¥ JOINT 
7 608008 *-A,J\:,t~' HOSE BAND 
8 600158 Tm-¥ JOINT 
9 300021-91 /'(:,t=f-:::J.. IJ-(fff) VENTURI 

10 600178 1z"?l--*-A/ ¢ 25 HOSE 

11 600174 :h?A CUFF 
12 600253 =f-::i-·:J'/¢ 6 TUBE 
13 600007A l!±l±l*-A/ ¢ 19 EXHAUST TUBE 
14 300033E /'( :_, =f-:::J.. I J-( tJD VENTURI 
15 601104 m-¥ JOINT 

16 302750 ::1'5'7"•;,,1-- BRACKET 1 
17 004911 **~/ 4. 1 X 16 SCREW 2 
18 600152 =f-::i-:J/¢ 6 TUBE 1 
19 526009 ~1LJ#/¢6 VALVE 1 
20 600224 =f-::i - ·:}/ ¢ 6 TUBE 1 

21 600205 *-A/¢ 12 HOSE 
22 600101A =f-::i--:}/ ¢ 6 TUBE 
23 600218 =f-::i--:}/¢ 4 TUBE 
24 004820 -j-•;,,1-- NUT 
25 601133 ,,-:im-¥ JOINT 

26 513031 I. y-:.,, 1) :,tlj.''_ AIR CYLINDER 
27 303789 :7'5'7"•;,,1-- BRACKET 
28 601224 m-¥/¢ 4 JOINT 
29 600168 =f-::i --:J/ ¢ 4 TUBE 
30 522034 7-< JL,IJ.-v.:¥::iv-lJ.- FILTER REGULATOR 

31 007021A +~1'-j-/'(1J,*~ / M4 X 12 SCREW 2 
32 303448 ~~ WASHER 2 
33 201252 ''*~~ SPRING WASHER 2 
34 004804 -j-•;,, 1-- NUT 2 
35 601083 m-¥ JOINT 1 

36 601227 "-:J7lf PLUG 
37 601058 m-¥/¢6 JOINT 
38 600166 =f-::i--:f/¢6 TUBE 
39 601035 :h"-:f5'J'T•;,,I-- COUPLER 

-7-

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



CD @ 

@ 

12 

® 

13 

-s-

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



•im~ DUST BAG 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. $~ffii§- ~ ~ NAME QT. 

1 305020-91 •im~(f,H) DUST BAG ASSEMBLY 1 
2 601124 @-¥ JOINT 1 
3 305107-91 -::1'5'7•;,, Ht,tt> BRACKET COMPLETE 1 
4 305030 -::1'5'7•;,,i' BRACKET 2 
5 004009-1 -IfI-*1// C5X7. 5 SCREW 5 

6 305127 *.&1 "* FLAT SPRING 1 
7 004911 **1// 4. 1 X 16 SCREW 4 
8 305024 -:7'5'7•;,,i' BRACKET 2 
9 305025 :7'5'7•;,,i' BRACKET 2 

10 305023 -::1'5'7•;,,i' BRACKET 2 

11 305022 -:7'5'7•;,,i' BRACKET 2 
12 004106 -IfI-*1// M3 X 6 SCREW 18 
13 305021 •im~ DUST BAG 1 

-9-

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



® *ffi(Iphase) 100~ 12ov( OOpg) 

@ * t§(lphase) 100~ 12ovOfiH'}) 

@ * ffl( lphase) 200~240V(l'W7~) 

@ = ffi(3phase) 200~240V( 00 pg) 

(J) = ffi(3 phase) 200~240V(l'W7~) 

i 

I t 

! l 

' 

it)~--CEU~t!OO 1:ll~ < 
These motors can't use for EU area. 

(D * f§( Iphase) 100~ 12ov 

~ */= t§(l /3phase) 200~240V 

l 

- 10 -

® 

® 

@ 

12 11 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



~-~- MOTOR 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. $~ffii§- ~ ~ NAME QT. 

1 802140A ~-~- MOTOR 
2 802141A ~-~- MOTOR 
3 802308 ilHrtfJ!.i: CONTROL BOX 
4 802309 ilHrtfJ!.i: CONTROL BOX 
5 802310 ilHrtfJ!.i: CONTROL BOX 

6 802311 ilHrtfJ!.i: CONTROL BOX 
7 80231 2 ilHrtfJ!.i: CONTROL BOX 
8 000516 ~-~-:f-1J-/ ¢ 110 MOTOR PULLEY 
9 000306 V""JL,I-- / M36 V BELT 

10 303788-SA "")L,l--:t.JJ \- BELT COVER 

11 004905 **1// 4. 5 X 25 SCREW 2 
12 204588A ~~ WASHER 2 

- 11 -

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



42 43 

41 

46 
60 .61 

A •w 

t· 

57 4mm l.:: 

58 5mm 

® 

.1J O @) 27 32 . Fi 
J:• 

28 52 

54 I 

l 
c) "¾i, 55 

·,, 
~ 

53 
56 

38 

- 12 -

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



~ .ffi fHl &Ii SPECIFIC PARTS 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. fHld"tiffl:~ ~ f,Ji NAME QT. 

1 511017- 91 I7-1/1)>$f- (ffl ) AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBRY 1 
2 511001 I?-1/ 1)/9•- AIR CYLINDER 1 
3 308037 T"J?Jt., KNUCKLE 1 
4 601068 m~ JOINT 1 
5 301497 :i51T'Yr- BRACKET 1 

6 004515 7°'jlj7'*JL,I--/M6 X 14 BOLT 2 
7 204293 ''-*~~ SPRING WASHER 2 
8 308297-91 7I.-/7.l'Y9-(ffl ) CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE 1 
9 308250- 91 :n..,-1.,.,, -(:t FRAME PIPE 1 

10 008421 ;t,{JL,"~-? OIL MARK 1 

11 007064 1JI:Z-1//M4. 5 X 10 SCREW 2 
12 308247 Mill:.JJ LOWER KNIFE 1 
13 007063 1Jl.:Z-1// M4. 5 X 8 SCREW 1 
14 007039 .IID.:Z-1/ / M2. 5X6 SCREW 1 
15 179459- 05 lU/JJJ UPPER KNIFE 1 

16 007143 1Jl.:Z-1//M4 X 5. 5 SCREW 
17 308248 1.,,,,- LEVER 
18 004535 J.l:.:Z-1// M3 X 4 SCREW 
19 004819 T'Yr- NUT 
20 179460-25 -:},y1/ :::J.. BUSHING 

21 240053 J±Ji, '* SPRING 
22 007063 1Jl:Z-1// M4. 5X8 SCREW 
23 308249 1n"~ i1-I FABRIC GUARD 
24 007032 1JI:Z-1// M2. 5 X 6 SCREW 
25 007234 1Jl:Z-1// M2. 5 X 2. 1 SCREW 

26 202180 ~;Wt\H: OIL WICK 1 
27 210766 11:.1::"/ PIN 1 
28 308035 ::f 5 '7 'Y 1-- BRACKET 1 
29 004518 7°'jlj7'*JL,I--/ M6 X 10 BOLT 2 
30 304085 jlj !ti.I BLOCK 1 

31 007078 1JI:Z-1// M2. 5 X 3 SCREW 1 
32 308403 A'°"--lf-- SPACER 1 
33 301240 li1. _;_ ruUMi C ffl ) VACUUM REGULATOR COMPLETE 1 
34 301236 /i1. - ruil il'i ~ ( 11-1 ) VACUUM INNER REGULATOR 1 
35 301237 lil..m. ruil il'i ~ ( 91-) VACUUM OUTER REGULATOR 2 

36 301238 -;J,( JL,9- FILTER/VACUUM REGULATOR 1 
37 308404 I::/ ft :Z-1/ SCREW 1 
38 3080608 tilill.Mli AUXILIARY PLATE 1 
39 007143 1Jl:Z-1// M4 X 5 . 5 SCREW 2 
40 716007 @lfii~t±:l~ REVOLUTION DETECTOR 1 

41 007018 1Jl:Z-1// M4 X 6 SCREW 1 
42 748005 7,{t:J/'Jl),y"j' CLAMP 2 
43 007018 1Jl:Z-1// M4 X 6 SCREW 2 
44 270505A 77/ FAN 1 
45 308553- 91 t~i-tl::"/(ffl) PIN 1 

46 270012D Mn,,- (1-c) FRONT COVER(LEFT) 1 
47 007082 1Jl:Z-1// M4 X 8 SCREW 2 
48 212200AUA i;JJ WI P.& :ib / ' ,{ :t PIPE 1 
49 301724A tfl!I PRESSER FOOT 1 
50 301725 tiliMtfl!I SUB PRESSER FOOT 1 

51 001229 1Jl:Z-1// C3 X 4. 5 SCREW 1 
52 277354A16 ±~~Jffi (ffl ) MAIN FEED DOG COMPLETE 1 
53 277355A16 ±~~Jffi;;f;;U; MAIN FEED DOG 1 
54 277356A16 tiliM~~Jffi AUXILIARY FEED DOG 1 
55 007010 1Jl.:Z-1// M3 X6 SCREW 1 

56 277357A16 ~l/J~~Jffi DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 
57 277587R40 !t~/ 4mm NEEDLE PLATE 
58 277587R50 if~/ 5mm NEEDLE PLATE 
59 303988 ~ tih:n ,{ ~- GUIDE 
60 303448 ~~ WASHER 

61 007019-HU 1Jl.:Z-1// M4 X 8 SCREW 
62 2700328 7 ,{ jj - ~- EYE GUARD 

- 13 -

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



27 

42 
41 

40 

39 
38 

31 q:i Medium 

Light 

Heavy 

24 

Nim& 
Accesories 

~ 36 
Jc .J t 

T 

l ,t;- 37 

34 , ::,, 

r• 35 

-14-

CD 

14 

,19 t 

. (" ... )) 
I,_ ~ 15 

11 

® 

12 

@ 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



ti',( ~-~fi (;;t:1~3:.,) GUIDE(OPTION) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. $~ffii§- ~ ~ NAME QT. 

1 303807-91 ti'1'~'CtJD GUIDE ASSEMBRY 1 
2 303732 ti' 1' ~-lf:li ft± -g- BRACKET 1 
3 007191 ,!fI-;t..1// M4 X27 SCREW 1 
4 007020 ,!fI-;t..1// M4 X 10 SCREW 1 
5 200098 ~~ WASHER 2 

6 240332 A"'--fj-- SPACER 
7 303877 A"'--fj-- SPACER 
8 210683 t:° / PIN 
9 210684 1.&1 '* FLAT SPRING 

10 007154 ,!fI-;t..1// M3 X 3 . 5 SCREW 

11 303711 ti' 1' ~-± -g- GUIDE BASE 1 
12 304209 1.&1,;t.. STOPPER 1 
13 007009 .!f!.;t..1// M3 X 5 SCREW 2 
14 007182 t9:;t..1// M6 X 20 SCREW 1 
15 204888 1.&1,;t.. SPRING WASHER 1 

16 003144 -j-•;.,1-- NUT 2 
17 304213 t::.,1/ HINGE 1 
18 007010 ,!fI-;t..1// M3 X 6 SCREW 2 
19 304214 t::.,1/ HINGE 1 
20 004801 -j-•;., 1-- NUT 4 

21 007225 .It.;t..1/ SCREW 2 
22 303710 :ff 1' ~-± -g- GUIDE 1 
23 007017 ,!fI-;t..1// M4X5 SCREW 2 
24 007029- HU ,!fI-;t..1// M3 X 12 SCREW 1 
25 003091 -j-•;.,1-- NUT 1 

26 513009 I.y-~1J:.,lj.''_ AIR CYLINDER 1 
27 304211 ~JL,I-- BOLT 1 
28 303603 -j-•;.,1-- NUT 1 
29 303604 -j-•;.,1-- NUT 1 
30 303602 ,,;t..31: SPRING GUIDE 2 

31 303600 ,,;t../ cp SPRING(Medium) 
32 303599 I \;t../~~ SPRING(Light) 
33 303601 ,,;t../ sl SPRING(Heavy) 
34 303550 ~~ WASHER 
35 004800 -j-•;.,1-- NUT 

36 303749-91 ~ft'g(f,ff) AIR BLOW PIPE 1 
37 004069 -t!b.A;t..1// M3X6 SCREW 1 
38 303702 I. ';/1/ ti' 1' ~-ffi GUIDE 1 
39 004104 +!:f'.7'-j-,,.Z1J,;t..1// M3 X 10 SCREW 2 
40 303550 ~~ WASHER 2 

41 204586 ''*~~ SPRING WASHER 2 
42 004801 -j-•;.,1-- NUT 2 

- 15 -

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



@) 
r' D @ 

® 09 l I 

CZ) i: r} 
-~l~ ✓ (: ' ✓ ✓ 

® n 11 
r 

I 'I 
~ 

!JI 1 

CD (J) 34 

1 :J 

,Y 

4 
-1 

} < 
n u / {(?: ,.. ® fl 

~ 

1 •'-..,,) . A<cr --:-i._, 
. ~ \\ Q -u 

fl 
" (J ~ l . \ ~ ct:~ 

@ 1 l ~ 

JJ ' __,_ 

-16 -

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



ti' 1' ~'lli2 tg GUIDE(PIPING) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. $~ffii§- ~ ~ NAME QT. 

1 600260 T ::i. --J'/ ¢ 6 TUBE 
2 601225 @-¥/¢6 JOINT 
3 600164 T::i.-7'/ ¢ 6 TUBE 
4 600187 T::i.--J'/¢ 4 TUBE 
5 526007 tr1L)# / (p 4 VALVE 

6 600170 T::i.--J'/¢ 4 TUBE 
7 600162 @-¥/ ¢ 4- ¢ 6 JOINT 
8 600166 T::i.--J'/¢6 TUBE 
9 601153 @-¥/ ¢ 6 JOINT 

10 600223 T::i.-""J'/¢6 TUBE 

11 600165 T::i.--J'/ ¢6 TUBE 

- 17 -

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



CXl 

I 

MACHINE TYPE 

~~:..,ff~it 
LX5204- 22Z5/ 233- 4 
LX5204- 22Z5/ 233- 5 

MACHINE TYPE 

~~:..,ff~it 
LX5204- 22Z5/ 233- 4 
LX5204- 22Z5/ 233- 5 

GAUGE 

NG I SW 

>j ,. 
-';_/ 

- I 4 
- I 5 

ANGLED UPPER 
UPPER KNIFE KNIFE 

_t;(A 
3¥;(A jfj ;(A 

201121A 210755 
201121A 210755 

MAIN FEED 
NEEDLE PLATE DOG ASS. 

z~L)jE 
it;j;& (t.ff) 

277587R40 277354Al6 
277587R50 277354Al6 

NOL 
LOWER KNIFE GUARD(FRONT) 

""F ;(A it:¥t (M) 
202295 277005 
202295 277005 

DIFF. FEED PRESSER SUB PRESSER 
DOG FOOT FOOT 

~i/J~LJ@ tlilI. tili.llJJtl!II. 
277357Al6 301724A 301725 
277357Al6 301724A 301725 

NOL NEEDLE THREAD 
GUARD(REAR) HOLDER GUIDE 

it§l: ( {f) itii' (itil)*~ 
277004 179630- 92 275019A 
277004 179630- 92 275019A 

PRESSER FOOT 
FINGER UPPER LOOPER 

tlilIJTl ..t)L,-1 ~-

210371 277010 
210371 277010 

NEEDLE 

it 
000642 #9 
000642 #9 

LOWER 
LOOPER 

""F )L,-1 ~-

277015 
277015 

~ 
I 

\ ,, ,,, .... 
✓o 

I 
\: 
~ 

C) 
C 
)> 
C) 
m 
"U 
)> 
:::0 
-I 
(./) 

r 
~ 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



INDEX 

REF. REF. REF. REF. 
PART NO. PAGE NO. PART NO. PAGE NO. PART NO. PAGE NO. PART NO. PAGE NO. 
000306 11 9 007225 15 21 303602 15 30 598003 7 4 
000516 11 8 007234 13 25 303603 15 28 600007A 7 13 
001229 13 51 007272-HC 3 28 303604 15 29 600101A 7 22 
003091 15 25 008421 13 10 303702 15 38 600152 7 18 
003144 15 16 179459-05 13 15 303710 15 22 600158 7 8 
004009- 1 9 5 179460-25 13 20 303711 15 11 600162 17 7 
004052- HU 3 3 200098 15 5 303732 15 2 600163 7 1 
004052- HU 3 30 201139 3 19 303749- 91 15 36 600164 17 3 
004069 15 37 201252 7 33 303785- 91 3 10 600165 17 11 
004101 5 6 201252A 5 40 303786 3 1 600166 17 8 

004104 15 39 202180 13 26 303787 3 6 600166 7 38 
004105 5 26 202576 3 18 303788- SA 11 10 600168 7 29 
004106 9 12 204293 3 14 303789 7 27 600170 17 6 
0041 19 3 48 204293 13 7 303790 5 36 600174 7 11 
004132- HU 5 11 204586 3 47 303791A 3 35 600178 7 10 
004139- HU 5 38 204586 5 5 3037918 3 33 600187 17 4 
004205 5 35 204586 5 28 303791 C 3 34 600205 7 21 
004335-HU 3 12 204586 15 41 303792 5 25 600218 7 23 
004507 5 8 204588A 11 12 303795- SA 3 44 600223 17 10 
004515 13 6 204888 15 15 303798 3 38 600224 7 20 

004518 13 29 206336 3 4 303799- SA 3 29 600253 7 12 
004535 13 18 206337 3 5 303804- SA 3 2 600260 17 1 
004543 3 20 210683 15 8 303807-91 15 1 601035 7 39 
004599 3 23 210684 15 9 303877 15 7 601058 7 37 
004800 15 35 210766 13 27 303904 3 45 601068 13 4 
004801 15 20 212200AUA 13 48 303984 3 24 601083 7 35 
004801 15 42 240053 13 21 303988 13 59 601104 7 15 
004801 5 29 240332 15 6 304018- SA 3 21 6011 24 9 2 
004803 5 41 270012D 13 46 304022 3 22 601133 7 24 
004804 7 34 2700328 13 62 304051 3 31 601153 17 9 

004809 5 9 270505A 13 44 304051A 3 32 601224 7 28 
004813 3 7 276010A 3 11 304085 13 30 601225 17 2 
004818 3 15 277354A16 13 52 304192 3 16 601227 7 36 
004818-HU 5 14 277355A16 13 53 304209 15 12 604004 7 2 
004819 13 19 277356A16 13 54 304211 15 27 608008 7 7 
004820 7 26 277357A16 13 56 304213 15 17 608009 7 5 
004905 11 11 277587R40 13 57 304214 15 19 706021 - 91 5 24 
004905 5 42 277587R50 13 58 305020- 91 9 1 708018- 91 5 20 
004910 7 3 300021- 91 7 9 305021 9 13 708018A91 5 21 
004911 3 40 300033E 7 14 305022 9 11 712013-91 5 34 

004911 5 17 300172 3 26 305023 9 10 716007 13 40 
004911 5 30 300294 3 25 305024 9 8 742044 5 31 
004911 7 17 301236 13 34 305025 9 9 742065 5 43 
004911 9 7 301237 13 35 305030 9 4 742095 5 33 
004920 3 17 301238 13 36 305107- 91 9 3 742252A91 5 22 
007002 3 36 301240 13 33 305127 9 6 742294- 91 5 32 
007009 15 13 301497 13 5 308035 13 28 742443- 91 5 23 
007010 13 55 301724A 13 49 308037 13 3 742445A91 5 19 
007010 15 18 301725 13 50 3080608 13 38 742523- 91 5 18 
007017 15 23 302047 3 43 308247 13 12 748005 13 42 

007018 13 41 302750 7 16 308248 13 17 750026 5 16 
007018 13 43 303067A 5 13 308249 13 23 760289- 9U 5 2 
007018 5 37 303335 3 13 308250- 91 13 9 760290- 9U 5 1 
007019- HU 13 61 303335 5 12 308297- 91 13 8 802140A 11 1 
007020 15 4 303448 5 39 308401 7 6 802141A 11 2 
007021A 7 31 303448 7 32 308403 13 32 802308 11 3 
007029- HU 15 24 303448 13 60 308404 13 37 802309 11 4 
007032 13 24 303536 3 8 308553- 91 13 45 802310 11 5 
007039 13 14 303537 3 9 350700-SA 5 10 802311 11 6 
007063 13 13 303550 3 46 351333- 9S 5 3 802312 11 7 

007063 13 22 303550 5 27 351334- SA 5 4 
007064 13 11 303550 15 34 351335- SA 5 7 
007074 3 42 303550 15 40 511001 13 2 
007078 13 31 303582 3 27 511017-91 13 1 
007082 13 47 303583 3 41 513009 15 26 
007143 13 16 303584 3 39 513031 7 25 
007143 13 39 303590 3 37 522034 7 30 
007154 15 10 303599 15 32 526007 17 5 
007182 15 14 303600 15 31 526009 7 19 
007191 15 3 303601 15 33 562067-91 5 15 

- 19 -

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



■PEGASUS 
SEWING MACHINE MFG. 
CO.,LTD.® 

Cat. No. 9770 JUNE, 2000 
© 2000 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LID. 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com


	LSN-300
	INTRODUCTION
	TABEL
	LIST

	CONTROLLER
	LIST

	PIPING
	LIST

	WAST COLECTOR
	LIST

	MOTOR
	LIST

	SPECIAL PARTS
	LIST

	GUIDE
	LIST

	PIPING FOR GUIDE
	LIST

	GAUGE PARTS
	INDEX

	BACK



